

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17156/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2003 in FAFO No. 1343/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HARI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGDU YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he does not intend to appear in

the matter and wants to intimate his client to engage another counsel, if he so chooses.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master

Court Master